SUBJECT:
RTF Six-Sigma Action Team Final Review

DATE:
March 29, 2005

LOCATION:
Regents Park III Facility, Houston TX

TIME CONVENED:
2:00 p.m.
TIME ADJOURNED:
5:00 p.m.

ATTENDANCE

	
Last Name
	
First Name
	
Email Address
	
Affiliation
	
Telephone Number

	Bangerter
	Jim
	james.a.bangerter@nasa.gov
	GSFC/ND
	301.286.7306

	Barcon
	Eric
	eric.m.barcon@nasa.gov
	KSC/PH-B2/ASRS
	321.867.3522

	Belton
	Shawn
	sbelton@pop500.gsfc.nasa.gov
	L-3/NISN/GSFC
	301.286.3536

	Blizzard
	Melissa
	melissa.blizzard@honeywell-tsi.com
	MILA/PDL
	321.867.1068

	Culbertson
	Bob
	Robert.Culbertson1@jsc.nasa.gov
	JSC/DV13/NOIT
	281.483.0133

	Gonzales
	Robert
	gonzales@mail.wsc.nasa.gov
	WSC/General Dynamics
	505.527.7115

	Griffith
	Craig
	craig.griffith@dfrc.nasa.gov
	DFRC/Range Ops.
	661.276.3231

	Hendrickson
	Jim
	james.r.hendrickson@gsfc.nasa.gov
	NENS/HTSI/GSFC
	757.824.1774

	Honeycutt
	Randy
	rhoneycu@pop500.gsfc.nasa.gov
	MCM/UNITeS
	301.286.0771

	Jones
	Antonio
	antonio.jones@honeywell-tsi.com
	HTSI/GSFC
	301 805-3606

	Jones
	Robert
	robert.l.jones@dfrc.nasa.gov
	DFRC/ARCATA
Range Ops
	661.816.1356

	Kort
	Larry
	lkort@pop400.gsfc.nasa.gov
	SGT/GSFC
	301.286.6538

	Lynch
	John
	john.p.lynch@nasa.gov
	GSFC/595
	301.286.8516

	Marriott
	Bob
	robert.r.marriott1@jsc.nasa.gov
	JSC/GC
	281.483.6879

	Morse
	Gary
	Gary.A.Morse@nasa.gov
	NASA/KSC-MILA
	321.867.3514

	Pavlicek
	James
	james.pavlicek@dfrc.nasa.gov
	DFRC/ATF/Arcata
	661.276.2671

	Quint
	Michael
	mquint@pop500.gsfc.nasa.gov
	HTSI/GSFC
	301.286.3492

	Reese
	Norman
	nreese@sled.gsfc.nasa.gov
	GSFC/NISN/
Nascom IPNOC
	301.286.6486

	Wendling
	Chaz
	charles.f.wendling@nasa.gov
	KSC/KFRL PM
	321.867.8766

	Wiggins
	Andre
	alwiggin@pop500.gsfc.nasa.gov
	GSFC/HTSI
	301.286.1725


I.  MEETING SUMMARY
Mr. Antonio Jones (GSFC/HTSI) convened the March 29, 2005 Shuttle Return to Flight Six-Sigma Action Team Final Review.  Due to the long period of inactivity with Space Shuttle flights, members of the Integrated Network met at Goddard Space Flight Center (GSFC) in September 2004 to scrub processes, evaluate changes in the Network, and identify risks associated with Return to Flight.  As a result of the 3-day meeting, 540 risks were identified within the Integrated Network.  The Failure Mode and Effects Analysis (FMEA) tool was used to evaluate the risks and determine risk priority.
Mr. Jones stated that the purpose of today’s meeting is to review the top 59 of the 540 risks and to reassess them by reviewing occurrence, impact security, detection, and mitigation plan(s).  Mr. Jones distributed an Excel spreadsheet developed by the Six-Sigma Action team which included all the risks and their associated categories.  The top 59 risks were reviewed and the spreadsheet was updated according to meeting attendee inputs.  Mr. Jones stated that he would distribute the updated spreadsheet to sites/elements for review.  Once inputs are received by sites/elements, Mr. Jones will incorporate the inputs into the spreadsheet and include the spreadsheet as an appendix in the STS-114 Operational Readiness Review (ORR) PowerPoint presentation (Action Item SSAT-0305-01).
II.  ACTION ITEM

One action item was assigned at the March 29, 2005 Shuttle Return to Flight Six-Sigma Action Team Final Review.  The action is as follows:

ACTION ITEM:  SSAT-0305-01

ASSIGNEE(S):  Antonio Jones/HTSI/GSFC

ACTION:  Incorporate updated numbers and mitigation plans into Six-Sigma Action Team Excel spreadsheet and distribute to sites/elements for review.  Obtain inputs and incorporate updated spreadsheet into RTF ORR package.

DUE DATE:  Prior to April 8, 2005 STS-114 Return to Flight ORR.

RESPONSE:  Inputs were incorporated into the ORR package.  This action item is closed.

(Original Approved by:)

Antonio Jones

GSFC/HTSI/HSF
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